APPLICATIONS
TN-1132
Page 1 of 8For additional technical notes, visit www.phenomenex.com
Dramatically Improve Existing 5 µm and 3 µm Fully Porous Methods with Kinetex® 5 µm
Core-shell Technology
Jeff Layne, Phenomenex, Inc.
Phenomenex, Inc., 411 Madrid Ave., Torrance, CA 90501 USA
With virtually no development effort or investment required chro-

ticle size, similar phase, and dimensions, return the column with
comparative data within 45 days for a FULL REFUND.
Ordering Information
5 µm Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard™
ULTRA Cartridges*
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges*
50 x 2.1 3/pk 50 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 250 x 4.6 3/pk
XB-C18 00B-4605-AN AJ0-8782 00B-4605-E0 00D-4605-E0 00F-4605-E0 00G-4605-E0 AJ0-8768
C18 00B-4601-AN AJ0-8782 00B-4601-E0 00D-4601-E0 00F-4601-E0 00G-4601-E0 AJ0-8768
PFP 00B-4602-AN AJ0-8787 00B-4602-E0 00D-4602-E0 00F-4602-E0 00G-4602-E0 AJ0-8773
Phenyl-Hexyl 00B-4603-AN AJ0-8788 00B-4603-E0 00D-4603-E0 00F-4603-E0 00G-4603-E0 AJ0-8774
for 2.1 mm ID for 4.6 mm ID
* SecurityGuard ULTRA cartridges require holder, Part No. AJ0-9000.
5 µm Axia Packed Preparative Columns (mm)
50 x 21.2 100 x 21.2 150 x 21.2 250 x 21.2
XB-C18 00B-4605-P0-AX 00D-4605-P0-AX 00F-4605-P0-AX 00G-4605-P0-AX
C18 00B-4601-P0-AX 00D-4601-P0-AX 00F-4601-P0-AX 00G-4601-P0-AX
PFP 00B-4602-P0-AX 00D-4602-P0-AX 00F-4602-P0-AX 00G-4602-P0-AX
Phenyl-Hexyl 00B-4603-P0-AX 00D-4603-P0-AX 00F-4603-P0-AX 00G-4603-P0-AX
Conditons for both columns
Column: Kinetex 5 µm C18
Sunfire 3.5 µm C18
Dimensions: 50 x 2.1 mm